
10-f.txt
                               ALPINE CANADA ALPIN                              

                          FINALE UNIVERSITAIRE GARCEAU                          

                             ACA RACE CODE No. 9811                             
Club Ski Garceau                                                  MARCH 14, 2009
St-Donat                                            Division Laurentienne de Ski
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------

                           S L A L O M     L A D I E S                          
                                OFFICIAL RESULTS                                

JURY                                          TECHNICAL DATA

TD               A ROY             (CAN)      COURSE                        TOGO
REFEREE          P-F HUDON        (UQAM)      START                        460 M
CHIEF OF RACE    J COUSINEAU       (CAN)      FINISH                       242 M
                                              VERTICAL DROP                218 M
                                              
                                              HOMOLOG.Nr.             6993/12/02
                                                                                

                 1st RUN                          2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER    S GRIMARD         (LAV)          M SEGUIN          (CON)
FORERUNNERS  -A- J LAPORTE         (CAN)      -A- L GRAVEL          (CAN)
             -B- J BEAUDOIN        (CAN)      -B- O BRONSARD        (CAN)
             -C- S ETHIER          (CAN)      -C- M CHOINIERE       (CAN)
             -D- J CAILLER         (CAN)      -D- P BERGERON        (CAN)
             -E- A GENDRON         (CAN)      -E- S ETHIER          (CAN)

GATES/DIR CHANGES   49/(48)                          53/(51)
START TIME        9.50                            12.34
WEATHER: SUNNY                SNOW: MACHINE GROOMED       TEMP. S: -6 C F: -4 C
-----------------------    UNOFFICIAL PENALTY   55.35    -----------------------
                                                                          F=600
 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

  1  10    66230 BOIVIN, Ariane           LAV/86   46.09   47.12 1:33.21    0.00
  2   7    31460 OMEROD, Brianne          CON/89   47.94   49.39 1:37.33   26.52
  3  14    62538 PODTETENEV, Marie-Pierr  MTL/86   48.70   50.76 1:39.46   40.23
  4   2    62623 KIDSTON, Megan           MCG/85   48.94   50.89 1:39.83   42.61
  5  13    63823 LALONDE-ROY, Josee       MTL/86   49.36   50.85 1:40.21   45.06
  6  19   107073 POLIQUIN, Sibyl          STL/91   50.12   50.60 1:40.72   48.34
  7   1    63953 BERTON, Carter           MCG/88   50.77   50.03 1:40.80   48.86
  8  12    66733 LEDOUX, Laurence         MTL/86   49.82   51.24 1:41.06   50.53
  9  22    31578 TREMBLAY, Annick         LAV/88   50.53   51.33 1:41.86   55.68
 10   6    61730 JACQUEMIN, Virginie      MTL/87   50.73   52.30 1:43.03   63.21
 11  20    70192 HUOT, Pascale            MTL/86   51.08   52.10 1:43.18   64.18
 12  16    31495 RONDEAU-LEGAULT, Judith  LAV/88   51.15   52.44 1:43.59   66.82
 13   5    66232 JEAN, Magali Mira        LAV/86   52.10   53.47 1:45.57   79.56
 14   9    66237 VILLENEUVE, Julie        H-C/86   52.30   53.97 1:46.27   84.07
 15   8    24375 MARSHALL, Sarah          MCG/89   53.32   54.05 1:47.37   91.15
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 PL BIB  ACA     COMPETITOR---------------------   TIME    TIME    TOTAL    RACE
     Nr  Nr      SURNAME+NAME             NAT/YR  1stRUN  2ndRUN    TIME  POINTS

 16   3    37628 PICK, Louise             MCG/89   50.46   57.38 1:47.84   94.17
 17  21    62574 SIMARD, Marie-Eve        LAV/86   53.23   54.66 1:47.89   94.50
 18  24    31182 SEGUIN, Frederique       SHE/88   54.97   55.27 1:50.24  109.62
 19  26    60981 TREMBLAY, Florence-Arie  VXM/91   57.16   57.41 1:54.57  137.50
 20   4    64347 POIRIER, Marie-Christin  MTL/88 1:09.54   50.83 2:00.37  174.83
 21  18    31897 ANGERS, Arianne          MCG/89 1:18.77   52.70 2:11.47  246.28
 22  28    70093 MURRAY, Karli-Ann        MCG/90 1:20.77 1:06.84 2:27.61  350.18

DID NOT START 1st RUN
     27    70199 SCHNEIDER, Millie        CON/90

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN
     23    32001 ROSS-ARSENAULT, Marie-LouLAV/88
     15    31763 LAVIGNE, Dana            DAW/89
     11   106981 RINGUET, Sophie          FXG/90

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN

DID NOT START 2nd RUN

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN
     17    31742 BELANGER REGAUDIE, CatherMTL/89

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN

                                                TECHNICAL DELEGATE

                                                A ROY             (CAN)
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                           S L A L O M     L A D I E S                          
                             ACA PENALTY CALCULATION                            

 THE BEST 10 AT FINISH:

  RACE    BIB    CODE   COMPETITOR                      ACA   BEST 5      RACE
 RESULT   NR.           SURNAME+NAME                 POINTS             POINTS

     1     10    66230  BOIVIN, Ariane                62.70    62.70      0.00
     2      7    31460  OMEROD, Brianne               71.73    71.73     26.52
     3     14    62538  PODTETENEV, Marie-Pierre      70.03    70.03     40.23
     4      2    62623  KIDSTON, Megan                74.35    74.35     42.61
     5     13    63823  LALONDE-ROY, Josee            81.83    81.83     45.06
     6     19   107073  POLIQUIN, Sibyl              110.62
     7      1    63953  BERTON, Carter                98.27
     8     12    66733  LEDOUX, Laurence              84.20
     9     22    31578  TREMBLAY, Annick             119.80
    10      6    61730  JACQUEMIN, Virginie           96.32

 THE BEST 5 AT START:

     1     10    66230  BOIVIN, Ariane                62.70
  DNF1     11   106981  RINGUET, Sophie               68.47
     3     14    62538  PODTETENEV, Marie-Pierre      70.03
     2      7    31460  OMEROD, Brianne               71.73
     4      2    62623  KIDSTON, Megan                74.35

TOTALS                                              --------
(B)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 AT START                   347.28  --------
(A)  ACA POINTS OF BEST 5 TO FINISH IN TOP 10                 360.64   --------
(C)  RACE POINTS OF CORRESPONDING COMPETITORS                           154.42

CALCULATED PENALTY  360.64 + 347.28 - 154.42 : 10  =                     55.350
                      (A)      (B)      (C)

ROUNDED                                                                  55.35

PENALTY APPLIED:                                                         55.35

                                     _______________________
                                     A ROY             (CAN)
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